Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademank Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 1. Name		ORM COVER SHEET
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Tyco Electronics Corposation Internal Address: Name:Tyco Electronics Corposation Name:Tyco Electronics Corposat		
Name Tyco Electronics Corporation Internal Address:		
Internal Address: Inte	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	
Internal Address: Inte	Chona Hun Yi	
Street Address: 1050 Westlakes Drive	T	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s)19/12/2011, 11/04/2019 Merger Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name State: Pennsylvania Country: US Zip19312 Country: US		! .
Assignment	•	Street Address: 1050 Westlakes Drive
Security Agreement		
State:Pennsylvania State:P	Assignment Merger	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Order Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Order 9424, Confirmatory License Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 8029324 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Adam L Stroud Tyco Technology Resoures Internal Address: Street Address: A550 New Unden Hill Road, Ste. 140 Gity: Willmington State Delaware Zip19808 Phone Number: 302-633-2771 Fax Number: 302-633-2771 Fax Number: 302-633-2771 Fax Number: 302-633-2771 Fax Number: 302-633-2775 Email Address: meteorressplelaw.com Signature Country: Us Zip19807 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No B. Patent No.(s) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No B. Patent No.(s) 8029324 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No B. Patent No.(s) 8029324 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Address: ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Berwyn
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Corrective DocCarporate Reel/Frame 027198/0163 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 12939882. Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Adam L Stroud Tyco Technology Resoures Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: Asso New Linden Hill Road, Size. 140 City: Wilmington State: Delaware Phone Number: 302-633-2771 Fax Number: 302-633-2776 Email Address: melecorressplalaw.com P. Signature: November: 15, 2011 Signature Country: Us		State:Pennsylvania
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 12939682. Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 4550 New Linden Hill Road, Ste. 140 City: Wilmington State Delaware Zip19808 Phone Number: 302-633-2775 Email Address: mdecorte@spiglaw.com Signature Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? New Linden Hill Road Ste. 140 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? New Linden Hill Road Ste. 140 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 50-3658 Authorized User Name Jay J. Hoette November 15, 2011 Signature November 15, 2011	Government Interest Assignment	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:us ∠ip.19312
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 8029324 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name adam L Stroud Tyco Technology Resoures Internal Address: Street Address: 4550 New Linden Hill Road, Ste. 140 City: Wilmington State Delaware Phone Number: 302-633-2771 Fax Number: 302-633-2776 Email Address: mdecorte@spiglaw.com Signature This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number \$50-3858 Authorized User Name Jay J. Hoette November 15, 2011 Signature November 15, 2011	Other Corrective Decament Recordance 02/ 190/0100	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 8029324 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name adam L Stroud Tyco Technology Resoures Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: City: Wilmington State Delaware Phone Number: 302-633-2771 Fax Number: 302-633-2775 Email Address: mdecorte@spiglaw.com P. Signature: B. Patent No.(s) 8029324 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 50-3858 Authorized User Name Jay J. Hoette	4. Application or patent number(s):	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Adam L Stroud Tyco Technology Resoures Internal Address: Street Address: 4550 New Linden Hill Road, Ste. 140 City: Wilmington State: Delaware Zip19808 Phone Number: 302-633-2771 Fax Number: 302-633-2776 Email Address: mdecorte@splglaw.com 9. Signature Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 50-3858 Authorized User Name Jay J. Hoette		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Adam L Stroud Tyco Technology Resoures Internal Address: Street Address: 4550 New Linden Hill Road, Ste. 140 City: Wilmington State: Delaware Zip19808 Phone Number: 302-633-2771 Fax Number: 302-633-2776 Email Address: mdecorte@splglaw.com 9. Signature Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 50-3858 Authorized User Name Jay J. Hoette	i '	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Adam L Stroud Tyco Technology Resoures Internal Address: Street Address:4550 New Linden Hill Road, Ste. 140 City: Wilmington State:Delaware Phone Number:302-633-2771 Fax Number:302-633-2775 Email Address: mdecorte@spiglaw.com 9. Signature: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 50-3858 Authorized User Name Jay J. Hoette November 15, 2011 Signature November 15, 2011	12939882.	8029324
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Adam L Stroud Tyco Technology Resoures Internal Address: Street Address:4550 New Linden Hill Road, Ste. 140 City: Wilmington State:Delaware Phone Number:302-633-2771 Fax Number:302-633-2775 Email Address: mdecorte@spiglaw.com 9. Signature: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 50-3858 Authorized User Name Jay J. Hoette November 15, 2011 Signature November 15, 2011	Additional numbers at	trobada Tvac Willia
involved: 1 Name: Adam L Stroud Tyco Technology Resoures Internal Address:	***************************************	
Name: Adam L Stroud Tyco Technology Resoures Internal Address: Street Address: 4550 New Linden Hill Road, Ste. 140		
Internal Address: Street Address: 4550 New Linden Hill Road, Ste. 140 Street Address: 4550 New Linden Hill Road, Ste. 140 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information State: Delaware Zip19808 Phone Number: 302-633-2771 Fax Number: 302-633-2776 Email Address: mdecorte@splglaw.com Powember: 15, 2011 Signature: November: 15, 2011	Name: Adam L Stroud Tyco Technology Resoures	777.7
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 4550 New Linden Hill Road, Ste. 140	Internal Address:	7. Total recitor Of It 1.2 (h) & o. 117
Street Address: 4550 New Linden Hill Road, Ste. 140 City: Wilmington State: Delaware Phone Number: 302-633-2771 Fax Number: 302-633-2776 Email Address: mdecorte@spiglaw.com P. Signature: Signature November 15, 2011 Signature November 15, 2011		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
None required (government interest not affecting title) State: Delaware	Chance Address and the State Lill David Con 140	
City: Wilmington State: Delaware Zip19808 Phone Number: 302-633-2771 Fax Number: 302-633-2776 Email Address: mdecorte@splglaw.com P. Signature: Movember 15, 2011 Signature Date	Street Address, 4550 New Linden Fill Road, Sie. 1940	
State: Delaware Zip19808 Phone Number: 302-633-2771 Fax Number: 302-633-2776 Email Address: mdecorte@splglaw.com P. Signature: November 15, 2011 Signature Date	- n	
Phone Number: 302-633-2771 Fax Number: 302-633-2776 Email Address: mdecorte@splglaw.com Phone Number: 302-633-2771 Deposit Account Number: 50-3858 Authorized User Name Jay J. Hoette November: 15, 2011 Signature: Date		o. i ayinene miorimeto
Fax Number: 302-633-2776 Email Address: mdecorte@splglaw.com Deposit Account Number 50-3858 Authorized User Name Jay J. Hoette November 15, 2011 Signature: Date		1
Email Address: mdecorte@splglaw.com Authorized User Name Jay J. Hoette 9. Signature: November 15, 2011 Signature Date		Deposit Account Number 50-3858
9. Signature: Out Signature November 15, 2011 Date	· I	
Signature November 13, 2011		Authorized Oser Matrie Jay J. Hoette
Signature Date	9. Signature: Jan J	November 1 5 , 2011
Total number of pages including cover	Signature	
Name of Person Signing Sheet, attachments, and documents:	Jay J. Hoette Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 027301 FRAME: 0530 United States Pate

Home | Site Index | 5

Page 1 of 2

09/27/2011 17:16

#009 P.004/005

USPTO, EPAS, Receipt

From:

10/18/2011



103634707

eBiz alerts [News]



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:



PAT	ENT.	ASSIC	SNN	IEN:	I

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TY	PE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF COI	NVEYANC	E: ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PA	RTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
CHONG HUN YI			11/03/2010	
STEPHEN J. MOR	LEY		11/03/2010	
			11103/2010	
RECEIVING PAR	TY DATA			
Name:	TYCO ELI	ECTRONICS CORPORATION		
Street Address:	1050 WES	STLAKES DRIVE		
City:	BERWYN			
State/Country:	PENNSYL	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 19312			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Fee ok				
Property T	Type Number			
Application Numb	er:	12939882		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (302)633-2776 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccersful. Phone: 302-633-2771 Email: KSANSONE@SPLGLAW.COM Correspondent Name: ADAM L. STROUD TYCO TECHNOLOGY RESOUR Address Line 1: 4550 NEW LINDEN HILL ROAD				

file://J:\Clients\Tyco Electronics (20958)\4083 - AD-00090\USPTO_ EPAS_ Receipt.htm

9/27/2011

PATENT REEL: 027301 FRAME: 0531

Decket No. AD-00090 (958-4083)

ASSIGNMENT

I/We, CHONG KUN YI who reside at 1024 TIVERTON ROAD, MECHANICSBURG, PA 17050, and STEPHEN K, MORLEY, who reside at 219 W. SUNHILL ROAD, MANHEIM, PA 17545, have madelectain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled

RF CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY

which application was executed by the inventor on the date of execution of this assignment, and is identified by Attorney Docket Number AD-00090, and Tyco Electronics Corporation, whose address is 1050 Westlakes Drive, Berwyn, PA 19312, and which, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited, and of confirming the same or any part thereof heretofore acquired by Assignee.

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me/us, receipt and sufficiency of which I/we hereby acknowledge, I/we hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign and convey to and confirm in Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in my/our name(s) or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that I/we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that I/we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- 5. Bind my/our heirs and legal representatives, as well as myself/ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at its expense, but without additional consideration to me/us or

Docket No. AD-00090 (958-4083)

them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications and the said Leiters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me/us or my/our heirs or representatives if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to me/us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in my/our control or in the control of my/our heirs or legal representatives and which may be useful for establishing the facts of my conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

The effective date of this instrument is the latest date accompanying signature(s), herein below.

In testimony whereof I/we have affixed my/our signature(s).

Brent D Gold 11/3/2010 hy / 11/3/2010
(Witness) (Bate) CHONG HUN YI/ (Bate)

(Witness) (Date) STEPHENS MORLEY (Date)

STM

(Walou 2011

I APPROVE THE CORRECTIONS TO MY MIDDLE INITIAL.

> Steplen T. Morly Nov. 14, 2011

> > - 2 -



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NOVEMBER 10, 2011

PTAS

ADAM L. STROUD TYCO TECHNOLOGY RESOUR 4550 NEW LINDEN HILL ROAD SUITE 140 WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19808

103634640

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/04/2010 REEL/FRAME: 027198/0163

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: AD-00090 (958-4083)

ASSIGNOR:

YI, CHONG HUN DOC DATE: 11/03/2010

ASSIGNOR:

MORLEY, STEPHEN J DOC DATE: 11/03/2010

ASSIGNEE:

TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION 1050 WESTLAKES DRIVE BERWYN, PENNSYLVANIA 19312

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12939882 FILING DATE: 11/04/2010 PATENT NUMBER: 8029324 FILING DATE: 10/04/2011

TITLE: RF CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PATENT

RECORDED: 11/15/2011 REEL: 027301 FRAME: 0534